



Dear Women's Volleyball Team,

Thank you for deciding to participate in the 2025 Palm Desert International Sports Festival. Each year over 1,000 athletes from across the United States and Canada travel to the beautiful city of Palm Desert to compete in this event.

This is the Women's Volleyball Open Tournament Team Registration Packet.

Women's Volleyball Open Tournament (18 and above) 2025 Palm Desert International Sports Festival Saturday, January 25, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

Xavier College Preparatory High School 34200 Cook St, Palm Desert, CA 92211

Desert Sports Center 38895 El Desierto Rd, Palm Desert, CA 92211

REMEMBER: There will be no online registration for team sports. Please mail entries to the address below.

There are 2 dates that you will need to remember. The first is <u>December 15, 2024</u>. This is the early registration deadline for The Games where each team will get \$10 off their team registration if they register online or postmark their team registration by this date. The second date is <u>January 15, 2025</u>. This is the last date to register your team for the 2024 Games and/or make changes to your team's roster. If any team registers after <u>January 15, 2025</u>. deadline, then an additional \$50 will be added to their team's registration fee.

Once you have filled out all the enclosed forms and enclosed a check made out to

DESERT RECREATION DISTRICT, you will mail all of these to:

Desert Recreation District
Attn: International Sports Festival
45-305 Oasis Street
Indio, CA 92201

If you have any questions about this registration form or any other matter about the 2025 Palm Desert International Sports Festival, please feel free to contact us at (760) 568-2560 or <a href="mailto:sofia.pimentel@drd.us.com">sofia.pimentel@drd.us.com</a>.

Thank you, and we look forward to seeing you in January!

**International Sports Festival Staff** 





2025 INDIVIDUAL ATHLETE REGISTRATION FORM (Each team member must fill out)
EARLY REGISTRATION DEADLINE: DECEMBER 15, 2024 | GAMES REGISTRATION DEADLINE: JANUARY 15, 2025

First Name:	Last Name:	<del>-</del>					
Street Address:							
City:	State:	Zip Code:					
Phone Number:	Email Address:						
Date of Birth:	Age Athlete Will Be on December 31, 202	25:					
	Release of Liability, Photo Release, Terms & Conditions of	f Entry					
This "Terms & Conditions of Entry" for participation in the Palm Desert Intern	m must be signed and submitted with your registration forms and paymen ational Sports Festival.	nt to complete your Registration Form for					
	ndition to compete in the Palm Desert International Sports Festival and in tree of all the risks inherent in the Palm Desert International Sports Festival tree to assume all those risks.	**					
personnel to perform and administer s consent to emergency and non-emerge practitioner nominated for that purpose	or illness while participating in the Palm Desert Senior International Sports such emergency or non-emergency medical attention as they, in their absounce ency treatment for me and authorize attending medical personnel to delegate. I hereby release all attending medical personnel for any and all claims, of emergency or non-emergency medical treatment to me.	olute discretion, deem necessary or desirable. I also gate any necessary treatment to any other medical					
discretion in any form of media, art, ac Palm Desert International Sports Festiv	tional Sports Festival and its licensees the unconditional right to use, record divertising, trade, visual documentary, promotional material, merchandise of val and to use my name, likeness, voice and biographical information in conseptore the finished product or the copy that may be used in connection to	or film coverage of any kind my performance in the nnection therewith without compensation to me. I					
agree to abide by all the rules and regulations issued by the Desert Recreation District in connection with the Palm Desert International Sports Festival, and to oserve all written and oral instructions given by authorized personnel at the Palm Desert International Sports Festival. I agree that failure to comply with the esignated rules may result in my disqualification from the Palm Desert International Sports Festival.							
acknowledge and agree that, unless otherwise stipulated by the rules and regulations applicable to the sport(s) I enter, the minimum age for entry into the Palm esert International Sports Festival is 18 years and above Furthermore, I accept that I may be required to provide proof of age in order to receive my credentials ar articipate in the competition.							
representative, any and all claims for lo active or passive, of the following: the volunteers or employees foregoing; or meets or supervising such activities. A	ne Palm Desert Senior International Sports Festival, I hereby waive, on my coss or damages arising out of my participation in the Games, including claim Palm Desert International Sports Festival; the Desert Recreation District, at the clubs, host facilities, sponsors, committees and facilities, attending mealso, I certify that all of the information provided in this form is true and contract The organizers strongly recommend that participants consult their doctors.	ms for loss or damages caused by the negligence, any officers, directors, agents, representatives, edical personnel, or any individuals officiating at the mplete. I have read the entry information provided					
Print Name:	Signature:	Date:					





<u> Team Captain</u>	<u>Check List</u>					
□Tea	m Registration Form					
□Eacl	h Team Member Has Filled Out Individual Registration Form					
□Enc	losed Check Made Out to DESERT RECREATION DISTRICT					
Team Captain	Statements of Age Certification					
	I certify that I am enrolling my teamin the Women's Volleyball Open To					
Initials						
Initials	I certify that the age the youngest player on my team will be on <b>December 31, 2025</b> is:					
	_ I understand that any changes to my team's roster must be made by January 15, 2025.					
Initials						
	I and my team understand that we will each receive one (1) bag for our participat	ion in the 2025 PD				
Initials	International Sports Festival, no matter how many events we register for.					
	tion Fee: Total Fee if Check Mailed <u>BEFORE</u> December 15, 2024 tion Fee for Early Registration	\$465.00				
_	tration Fee: Total Fee if Check Mailed <u>AFTER</u> December 15, 2024 tion Fee for Regular Registration	\$475.00				
Late Registrat	ion Fee: Total Fee if Check Mailed <u>AFTER</u> January <u>15, 2025</u>					
Team Registra	tion Fee for Late Registration	\$525.00				

Make sure all forms are properly filled out and check is made out in the appropriate amount made payable to:

Mail All Items to:

DESERT RECREATION DISTRICT
ATTN: International Sports Festival
45-305 OASIS STREET
INDIO, CA 92201







TEAM NAME:			PLAYING IN: ☐ ISF (18 & above)						
TEAM CAPTAIN  FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:			CAPTAIN PLAYING:	□ NO	□ <b>NO</b> □ <b>YES</b> (List Captain as Play				
ADDRESS:		СІТ	Y:	STATE:	ZIP CODE:				
PHONE NUMBER: EMAIL ADDRESS:									
Each Team Is Allowed A Maximum of 10 Players									
First Name	Last Name	Phone Number	Email Address		Date of Birth	Age Athlete Will Be on December 31, 2025			
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									





10